

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5864/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2006 in RFA No. 82/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

V.K.AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBH KISHORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Mohan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ff

Counsel for the Petitioner submits that there is no dispute that the branch of late Ram Prakash consisting of the plaintiff and defendant Nos. 1 to 7 are entitled to half share in the house in question. This is also admitted in the written statement. He further submits that there are certain disputes between defendant Nos. 8 to 12 inter se with which the plaintiff is not concerned and therefore, his contention is that his 50% share should be separated and the dispute of the defendant Nos. 8 to 12 inter se may be adjudicated in appropriate proceeding. He further states that even the two applications for amendment of written statement

...2/-

-2-

pertain to disputes inter se between defendant Nos. 8 to 12 and do not pertain to shares of plaintiff's and the supporting defendants.

Issue notice.

The application for impleadment is allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master